Excavation of Trenches and laying of OFC through ducts, testing, commissioning and 
maintenances of OFC in the sections of 10 (Ten) Blocks (Balasinor, Kapadvanj, Kathlal, 
Kheda, Mahuda, Mehmadabad, Matar, Nadiad, Thasra & Virpur) of Kheda District of Gujarat 
State by RailTel on behalf of BBNL. 

Appx. Estimated Cost:- Rs. 5,60,78,608/-(Rupees Five Crores Sixty Lakhs  Seventy Eight Thousand 

Six Hundred & Eight Only) 

EMD:- Rs. 4,61,530/-(Rupees Four Lakhs Sixty One Thousand Five Hundred & Thirty only ) 

MSE/NSIC units shall be exempted from submission of cost of tender document & EMD as per para 
3.5.8 of chapter-3. 
The offers shall be opened on above said date in the presence of those bidders who choose to be 
present. In case the date of opening happens to be a holiday, the tender will be received and